

Five Year Financial Plan (Public Comments)

The City of White Rock's Finance and Audit Committee has scheduled a public meeting to consider the Draft Five Year Financial Plan (2016 - 2020) to be held in the Council Chambers at City Hall, 15322 Buena Vista Avenue on:

Date: Monday, February 29, 2016

Time: 4:30 p.m.

Members of the public will be given an opportunity to speak directly to the Finance and Audit Committee regarding the Draft Financial Plan (2016 - 2020) following a staff presentation to begin at 4:30 pm, February 29, 2016. In addition, written comments from the public will be accepted up until Monday, February 29, 2016 at 2:00 p.m. in order for them to be considered by the committee. Written comments may be sent to:

The City of White Rock (Attention: City Clerk)

15322 Buena Vista Avenue

White Rock, BC V4B 1Y6

Email: ClerksOffice@whiterockcity.ca

More information, including 2016 – 2020 Draft Financial Plan reports from the Director of Financial Services, are available online at www.whiterockcity.ca, or are available for review at City Hall, 15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, Monday to Friday between the hours of 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.

Call for Artists for Pop-Up-Town Arts Space

The City seeks proposals from individual artist/artists teams to occupy and work in an empty retail space in uptown White Rock. The intent is to repurpose retail space for a temporary period for artists to sell work, to rehearse or to produce creative projects. The City's call for entry, application form and selection criteria are available on the City website, www.whiterockcity.ca. Artists are encouraged to contact the Manager of Cultural Development, Claire Halpern, at chalpern@whiterockcity.ca or 604.542.7580 for more information. Artists must submit completed application by March 14, 2016.

Public Notice

Council and Committee Procedure Bylaw, 2015, No. 2105 Amendment Bylaw, 2016, No. 2128

An amendment bylaw that proposes to address expected decorum at council meetings and provide clarity to sections of Council and Committee Procedure Bylaw, 2015, No. 2105

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 124 of the *Community Charter*, The City of White Rock Council will be considering "Council and Committee Procedure Bylaw, 2015, No. 2105, Amendment No. 1, 2016, No. 2128" at the regular meeting to be held Monday, February 29, 2016 at 7:00 p.m. in the City Hall Council Chambers located at 15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C.

The following topics are proposed to be amended within the bylaw:

- Time and Location of Meetings
- Delegations
- · Conduct and Debate
- Public Hearings / Meetings
- General Housekeeping Items (points of clarification).

A full copy of the bylaw may be inspected at the City Clerk's Office at White Rock City Hall, 15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, BC, Monday to Friday between the hours of 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. or on the City's website: www.whiterockcity.ca

T. Arthur, City Clerk

Employment Opportunity – Labourer I (Seasonal)

The Engineering & Municipal Operations Department seeks a number of qualified customer service and team oriented Labourers to supplement their regular crew. These seasonal positions work alongside a crew performing a variety of duties related to parks or public works. The ideal candidate must be interested in working outdoors (rain or shine) and possess a safe driving record.

For complete details and to apply, visit: www.whiterockcity.ca/careers

NEXT WEEK

Monday, February 29

4:30 p.m. Finance and Audit Committee

(Opportunity for Public Comments)

6:30 p.m. Governance and Legislation Committee

7:00 p.m. Regular Council Meeting

All meetings will be held in the City Hall Council Chambers, 15322 Buena Vista Avenue unless otherwise noted.

